TOP OF THE 1ST

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : LHP Blake Snell

Pitching: LHP Blake Snell

Batting: RHB Chuck Knoblauch 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
Batting: RHB Derek Jeter 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-Z
Batting: LHB Paul O°'Neill 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:

Batting: LHB Tino Martinez 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

E

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, &, EV 81.3 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Swinging Strike

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 6MD, EV 105.0 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F3 (Popup, 3SF, EV 68.1 MPH)
Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Strikes out looking

Top of the 1st over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; New York 1998 0 - Tampa Bay 20190

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

Tampa Bay 2019 Rays batting - Pitching for New York 1998 Yankees : LHP David Wells

Pitching: LHP David Wells

Batting: RHB Yandy Diaz 0-0

Batting: RHB Tommy Pham 0-0:
0-1

0-2:
1-2:
1-2:
Batting: LHB Austin Meadows 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
Bottom of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

TOP OF THE 2ND

: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4M, EV 104.4 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F

: Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6M, EV 106.3 MPH)
Swinging Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

left on base; New York 1998 0 - Tampa Bay 20190

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : LHP Blake Snell

Batting: SHB Bernie Williams 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:

Batting: SHB Tim Raines 0-0:

Batting: RHB Chad Curtis 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Grounds into double play, 5-4-3 (Groundball, 56S, EV 80.0 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 103.1 MPH)

Top of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1998 0 - Tampa Bay 20190

Tampa Bay 2019 Rays batting - Pitching for New York 1998 Yankees : LHP David Wells

Called Strike
E
SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 105.6 MPH)

Grounds into double play, 6-4-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 93.8 MPH)

Ball
SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 7D, EV 108.8 MPH), Distance : 364 ft

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7LD, EV 103.1 MPH)

Bottom of the 2nd over - 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1998 0 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : LHP Blake Snell

Ball
Foul Ball, location: 2F

: SINGLE (Groundball, 6MD, EV 104.4 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 4-6 (Groundball, 34, EV 81.9 MPH)
Swinging Strike

Grounds into double play, 6-4-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 86.9 MPH)

Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1998 0 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

Tampa Bay 2019 Rays batting - Pitching for New York 1998 Yankees : LHP David Wells

1-2:
BOTTOM OF THE 2ND
Batting: RHB Travis d'Arnaud 0-0:
0-1:
1-1
Batting: RHB Avisail Garcia 0-0:
Batting: LHB Ji-man Choi 0-0:
1-0:
Batting: RHB Willy Adames 0-0:
TOP OF THE 3RD
Batting: SHB Jorge Posada 0-0:
1-0:
11
Batting: RHB Scott Brosius 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2-
Batting: RHB Chuck Knoblauch 0-0:
0-1:
BOTTOM OF THE 3RD
Batting: LHB Kevin Kiermaier 0-0:
1-0:
Batting: LHB Brandon Lowe 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2Z
2-2
Batting: RHB Yandy Diaz 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:

Ball
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 83.1 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Called Strike

Ball

SINGLE (Groundball, 4MD, EV 96.3 MPH)
Ball

Ball

E

Base on Balls

Brandon Lowe to second

Batting: RHB Tommy Pham 0-0:

Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3S, EV 66.9 MPH)

Brandon Lowe to third
Yandy Diaz to second

Batting: LHB Austin Meadows 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; New York 1998 0 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

TOP OF THE 4TH

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : LHP Blake Snell

Batting: RHB Derek Jeter 0-0:
0-1:
Batting: LHB Paul O'Neill 0-0:
Batting: LHB Tino Martinez 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
Batting: SHB Bernie Williams 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
3-1:

Foul Ball, location: 2F
SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 7LD, EV 101.3 MPH), Distance : 349 ft

SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 95.0 MPH)

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 5-4 (Groundball, 565, EV 84.4 MPH)

Ball

E

Called Strike
Ball

Base on Balls

Tino Martinez to second

Batting: SHB Tim Raines 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:

Ball
Ball
Ball

3-0: Base on Balls
Tino Martinez to third
Bernie Williams to second

Batting: RHB Chad Curtis 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:

CE
Ball
Swinging Strike

2-1: Fielders Choice at 2nd, 3-6 (Groundball, 34, EV 84.4 MPH)
Tino Martinez scores

Bernie Williams to third

Batting: SHB Jorge Posada 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:

Ball

GE

Swinging Strike

DOUBLE (Flyball, 9LD, EV 98.8 MPH)

Bernie Williams scores
Chad Curtis to third

Batting: RHB Scott Brosius 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

Ball
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F4 (Popup, 4MS, EV 67.5 MPH)

Top of the 4th over - 3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; New York 1998 3 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

BOTTOM OF THE 4TH

Tampa Bay 2019 Rays batting - Pitching for New York 1998 Yankees : LHP David Wells

Batting: RHB Travis d'Arnaud 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
3-2
3-2:
3-2

Batting: RHB Avisail Garcia 0-0:
0-1:
Batting: LHB Ji-man Choi 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

1-2:
1-2:
Batting: RHB Willy Adames 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
3-2:
3-2:

Swinging Strike

E

E

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

SINGLE (Groundball, 6MD, EV 102.5 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89D, EV 106.3 MPH)

E
Called Strike
Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging
E

Swinging Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 106.3 MPH)

Bottom of the 4th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; New York 1998 3 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

TOP OF THE 5TH

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : LHP Blake Snell

Batting: RHB Chuck Knoblauch 0-0:
Batting: RHB Derek Jeter 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
Batting: LHB Paul O'Neill 0-0:
(15
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:

Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56S, EV 70.6 MPH)

CE

Swinging Strike

Ball

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 100.6 MPH)

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 78D, EV 86.9 MPH)

Top of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1998 3 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

Tampa Bay 2019 Rays batting - Pitching for New York 1998 Yankees : LHP David Wells

3-2:

BOTTOM OF THE 5TH

Batting: LHB Kevin Kiermaier 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:

Batting: LHB Brandon Lowe 0-0:
0-1:

0-2:
0-2:
1-2:
Batting: RHB Yandy Diaz 0-0:
1-0:
Batting: RHB Tommy Pham 0-0:

Called Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

DOUBLE (Flyball, 89D, EV 101.9 MPH)
Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89M, EV 90.6 MPH)
Ball

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 102.5 MPH)

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4M, EV 84.4 MPH)

Bottom of the 5th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; New York 1998 3 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

TOP OF THE 6TH

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : LHP Blake Snell

Pitching: RHP Chaz Roe

Batting: LHB Tino Martinez 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
Batting: SHB Bernie Williams 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
3-1:

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

SINGLE (Groundball, 6MD, EV 105.6 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 895, EV 106.3 MPH)

Tino Martinez to second

Batting: SHB Tim Raines 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:

Ball

Ball

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Tino Martinez to third
Bernie Williams to second

Pitching: RHP Oliver Drake

Batting: RHB Chad Curtis 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: SHB Jorge Posada 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

GE

GE

Strikes out swinging

CE

Swinging Strike

DOUBLE (Flyball, 5D, EV 98.1 MPH)

Tino Martinez scores
Bernie Williams scores
Raines to third

Tim
Batting: RHB Scott Brosius 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
Batting: RHB Chuck Knoblauch 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
Tim

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out swinging
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
SINGLE (Line Drive, 3L, EV 105.0 MPH)

Raines scores
Jorge Posada to third

Batting: RHB Derek Jeter 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 6-4 (Groundball, 6, EV 86.9 MPH)

Top of the 6th over - 3 runs, 4 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; New York 1998 6 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH

Tampa Bay 2019 Rays batting - Pitching for New York 1998 Yankees : LHP David Wells

Batting: LHB Austin Meadows 0-0:

Batting: RHB Travis d'Arnaud 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
Batting: RHB Avisail Garcia 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
Batting: LHB Ji-man Choi 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

Ground out 3-1 (Groundball, 34S, EV 61.3 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Strikes out swinging

Called Strike

Ball

Reached on error, E5 (Groundball, 56, EV 91.9 MPH)
Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Passed Ball!
Avisail Garcia to third

2-1:
2-2:

Called Strike
Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 6th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 1 error, 1 left on base; New York 1998 6 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

TOP OF THE 7TH

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : RHP Oliver Drake

Batting: LHB Paul O'Neill 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
1-&
2-2:

Pitching: LHP Ryan Yarbrough

Batting: LHB Tino Martinez 0-0:

1-0:

1-1:

Batting: SHB Bernie Williams 0-0:
0-1:
1-12
1-2:

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

E

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4M, EV 87.5 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6M, EV 83.1 MPH)
Called Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

Strikes out looking

Top of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1998 6 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

BOTTOM OF THE 7TH

Tampa Bay 2019 Rays batting - Pitching for New York 1998 Yankees : LHP David Wells

Batting: RHB Willy Adames 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:

Batting: LHB Kevin Kiermaier 0-0:
0-1:
11
1-X
1-2:
2-2:
2-2:
Batting: LHB Brandon Lowe 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
Bottom of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

TOP OF THE 8TH

Called Strike

Called Strike

Strikes out swinging
Foul Ball, location: 2F
E

: Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9D, EV 101.9 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
E
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, &, EV 85.0 MPH)

left on base; New York 1998 6 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : LHP Ryan Yarbrough

Batting: SHB Tim Raines 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
Batting: RHB Chad Curtis 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
Batting: SHB Jorge Posada 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:

E
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 102.5 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RD, EV 95.0 MPH)
Called Strike
Swinging Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1998 6 - Tampa Bay 2019 1

BOTTOM OF THE 8TH

Tampa Bay 2019 Rays batting - Pitching for New York 1998 Yankees : LHP David Wells

Pitching: RHP Orlando Hernandez

Batting: RHB Yandy Diaz 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Tommy Pham 0-0:

0-1:

Ball

E

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Hit by Pitch

Called Strike

SINGLE (Groundball, 56, EV 98.1 MPH) (infield hit)

Yandy Diaz to second

Batting: LHB Austin Meadows 0-0:

DOUBLE (Line Drive, 7LM, EV 113.1 MPH)

Yandy Diaz scores
Tommy Pham to third
Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, throw by LF to home

Batting: RHB Travis d'Arnaud 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
Batting: RHB Avisail Garcia 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
Batting: LHB Ji-man Choi 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
Batting: RHB Willy Adames 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
3-1:

Swinging Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

Strikes out swinging

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7LM, EV 82.5 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

CE

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Base on Balls

Austin Meadows to third

Ji-man Choi to second

Pitching: LHP Mike Stanton

Batting: LHB Kevin Kiermaier 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2Z
Batting: LHB Brandon Lowe 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
Bottom of the 8th over - 6 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 0
TOP OF THE 9TH

Called Strike
Ball
Called Strike

GRAND SLAM HOME RUN (Flyball, 89XD, EV 99.4 MPH), Distance : 383 ft

GE
Ball
Fly out, F5 (Popup, 565, EV 70.6 MPH)

left on base; New York 1998 6 - Tampa Bay 20197

New York 1998 Yankees batting - Pitching for Tampa Bay 2019 Rays : LHP Ryan Yarbrough

Pitching: RHP Emilio Pagan
Pinch Hitting: LHB Darryl Strawberry 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
Batting: RHB Chuck Knoblauch 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
Batting: RHB Derek Jeter 0-0:
0-1:

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 78M, EV 91.3 MPH)
Called Strike

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9, EV 95.0 MPH)

Top of the 9th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1998 6 - Tampa Bay 20197
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